## RESOLUTION TO APPROVE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE STATE TEXTBOOK COMMITTEE FOR ADOPTION OF TEXTBOOKS FOR ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS, GRADES 4-12

- **WHEREAS**, the Alabama State Textbook Law provides for the adoption of textbooks by the Alabama State Board of Education, the same to be adopted from recommendations made by the State Textbook Committee; and
- **WHEREAS,** the State Textbook Committee has made its recommendations in keeping with said law; and
- **WHEREAS**, the State Textbook Committee has worked diligently and invested countless hours in making such recommendations; and
- **WHEREAS**, in accordance with said law, the Alabama State Board of Education received the recommendations at its December 9, 2021, meeting and 30 days prior notice of the date of consideration by the Alabama State Board of Education and was further provided to the news media:
- **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** That the Alabama State Board of Education extends its sincerest appreciation to the State Textbook Committee and to all those who selflessly contributed their time and talents to prepare the attached recommendations; and
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** That the attached recommendations for the adoption of textbooks for English Language Arts, Grades 4-12, are hereby approved.

Done this 10th day of February 2022